
LARSON & 
- 

BARREIT, INC. Civil Engineering & Surveying 
WA7rK  k t>  ,u~(- : :a  -.LPI 

P.O. Box 219 
SALEM, Ot?EG(Il\l 

TEL: 503-368-5394 
160 Laneda Avenue 
Manzanita, OR 971 30 

FAX: 503-368-5847 

July 28, 1994 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 9730 1-02 10 

ATTN: Don Knauer 

re: SWR - 621 

Dear Don: 

Based upon conversation with the current owner and applicant, Jack Erickson, I have gathered the 
following additional information in response to your request dated July 14, 1994. 

The site was settled by Issac and Samuel Donkel in approximately 1900. They built a cabin near the 
confluence of Cronin Creek and the Nehalem River. The location of this cabin is shown on the 
attached timber cruise notes. 

From 1900 (+I-) through 1946, there were various unknown owners and residents in addition to the 
Donkel's. In addition, according to the current owner, the site served as a base camp for logging 
operations. Water use during this period was for domestic and commercial use associated with mill 
and logging operations. In 1946, the primary residence was moved to a site near the existing house, 
approximately one half mile upstream from the confluence of Cronin Creek and the Nehalem River. 
The following individuals occupied this residence during this period: 

John Ordway 1946 - 1949 
"Curly" Konopski 1946 - 1952 
Paul Lathum 1954 - 1976 

Mr. Jack Erickson purchased the property in 1953. The existing primary residence was built during 1946 - 
1953. A mobile home was brought to the site in March of 1992, and replaced the caretaker quarters 
occupied by Paul Lathum and "Curly" Konopski. This caretaker residence had existed since the mid 
1940's. 
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The log pond was originally built in 1951. Mr. Erickson renovated and improved the pond in 1993, to 
its current condition. The existing Hydroelectric Generation System was installed in September of 1992. 

This information was gathered through conversation with Mr. Robert Stassi and Mr. Jack Erickson, and 
is based on personal recollection. Our firm has researched this property at the Tillamook County Pioneer 
Museum and has provided your office with this information in earlier correspondence. If you have any 
questions, please call or write me at your convenience. 

ND BARRETT, INC. 

b d i l  Engineering Department Head 

cc: Mr. Robert Stassi 
Mr. Jack Erickson 

Handforth Larson & Barrezt, Inc. Page 2 



P.O. BOX 219 TEL: 503-368-5394 
160 Laneda Avenue 
Manzanita, OR 971 30 

FAX: 503-368-5847 

July 12, 1994 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Buil ding 
158 NE 12th Street 
Salem, OR 973 10-2 10 

A'ITN: Don Knaver 

re: File SWR - 621 

Dear Mr. Knaver: 

As per your request for historical evidence supporting the above referenced pre-1909 claim. I have 
enclosed a sketch from a timber cruise, conducted in 1908. This sketch shows a ranch dwelling at the 
confluence of Cronin Creek and the Nehlalem River. This is the same approximate location of the 
existing dwellings. According to the owner, Jack Erickson, this site served as a base camp and hill site 
for logging activites in the first half of the century. Over time the use has modified with the introduction 
of new technology, most notably the installation of a minor hydro-electicized generation system as 
described in our application. 

In conclusion, we maintain that this site has supported domestic type uses since at least 1908. Further, 
these uses have continued without interruption since that time and have evolved into their current 
condition, which is detailed in our application. 

If you require any additional information, please contact me at your convenience. 

Very truly yours, 

w vil Engineering Department Head 

cc: Robert Stassi 
Jack Erickson 

Page I Handforth Larson and Barren, Inc. 







CLAIM OF BENEHCIAL USE AND SITE REPORT 
FOR JACK A. ERICKSON 
UNDER PRE- 1909 ADJUDICATED WATER RIGHT 

APR 2 7 1994 
JVATER KtbuClrf~tb uEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 

GENERAL INFORMATION - The current land owner and registrant are one person, Jack A. Erickson, 
PO Box 3247, Central Point, OR 97502. The property holds two single family residences along the 
Nehalem River Road. Persons interviewed during the site visit included George Nixon, the current 
caretaker of the property and resident of one of the two homes on the property. 
Prior to 1900, the property was the location of a logging camp and lumber mill which used water from 
Cronin Creek and the Unnamed Spring to serve the domestic needs of the logging camp. It was during 
this time that the storage reservoir was first constructed. 

The property was patented on April 19, 1900 by Simon Donkel under certificate number 6054. Cronin 
Creek and Unnamed Spring were used as a source for domestic water. The property has been 
continuously occcupied since that time. 

In 1993 piping was installed to allow the water in the reservoir to be used for emergency fire protection. 

With the exception of an emergency pump for fire protection, all water is gravity fed. 

SOURCE - 
Domestic Consumption is supplied by the Unnamed Spring which originates just North of the property 
line as shown on the map. 

Hydro-electric Consumption is supplied by the same Unnamed Spring as domestic consumption. Low 
flows during the summer months do not allow for the generation of electricity. 

Recreational Use is supplied by Cronin Creek. 

Emergency Fire Protection is supplied by Cronin Creek. 

DIVERSION POINT - 
Domestic Consumption is diverted at the location shown on the map. The diversion structure consists of 
a 3" poly vinyl chloride (PVC) pipe held in place by a rip rap weir. The weir is approximately 6' long 
across the width of the stream, 1' high, and 1-112' wide. It is constructed without cement using large 
stones (8" - 12" dia.) piled at the downstream side of a naturally occurring pool. 

Hydro-Electric Consumption is diverted at the location shown on the map. The diversion structure 
consists of a 3" PVC pipe held in place by a rip rap weir. The weir is approximately 6' long across the 
width of the stream, 1' high, and 1-112' wide. It is constructed without cement using large stones (8" - 
12" dia.) piled at the downstream side of a naturally occurring pool. 

Recreational Use is diverted from Cronin Creek as shown on the map. The water is diverted into a 3" 
PVC pipe located in a naturally occurring pool and held in place by large stones. There is no diversion 
improvements on this stream. 

Emergency Fire Protection uses the same diversion structure as Recreational Use. 
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SITE REPORT for JACK A. ERICKSON NATER K t 3 ~ i ~ r ; b t . b  DEPT. 

UNDER PRE- 1909 ADJUDICATED WATER RIGHT SALEM, OREGON 

MOTOR- A Honda 5 hp gasoline powered portable motor is used to power the pump for emergency fire 
protection only.. 

PUMP - Honda 5 hp portable water pump, with 3" intake and 3" discharge. Pump and motor are 
assembled as one unit with direct drive. The pump is stored in a shed to be used for emergency fire 
protection only. 

PIPE - 
Domestic Consumption supply pipe is a 3" PVC pipe that flows from the intake structure to a sediment 
tank approximately 200' downstream. This pipe is all laid above ground. The outlet of the sediment tank 
is 3" galvanized steel with a tee joint that divides the flow between a 1 112" PVC pipe that supplies water 
to the houses and a 2" pipe that supplies water to the sprinkler system and fire hydrants. Both of these 
pipes are below ground. There is a 3" overflow pipe at the top of the tank that returns excess water to 
the spring. There is a 3" gate valve at the inlet of the sediment tank, a 3" gate valve at the outlet of the 
tank before the tee joint, and a 1 112" gate valve on the 1 112" supply line. There is no additional valve 
on the 2" supply line or at the diversion structure. 

Hydro-Electric Consumption supply pipe is 3" PVC that flows from the diversion to a sediment tank 
approximately 100' downstream and then on to the hydroelectric plant as shown on the map. With the 
exception of the last 200', the pipeline is above ground for the entire length. There is a 3" gate valve at 
the point of diversion and another at the end of the line, just before the power plant. Following the power 
plant, a 3" PVC pipe flows approximately 100' back into the original stream. 

Recreational Use supply pipe is 3" PVC which runs approximately 800' above ground along the side of 
Cronin Creek to the storage reservoir. There is a gate valve approximately 500' downstream of the 
diversion point. 

Emergency Fire Protection uses the same supply line as Recreational Use. 

HEADS - There are approximately 32 permanent sprinklers that are used to irrigate a non-commercial 
garden and lawn less than one acre in size. There are also three 3" stand pipes that serve as fire hydrants 
and three 518" standpipes for general use throughout the property. 

USES - 
Domestic Use includes water to two single family homes as well as lawn irrigation for less than 1 acre 
of lawn surrounding the houses. The fire hydrants connected to the same system as the sprinklers and are 
also served by this source. 

Hydro-Electric Use is exclusively for the generation of electricity. After the water runs through the 
power plant it is returned to the Unnamed Spring which then flows into Cronin Creek. 

Recreational Use is provided by the reservoir which is used for swimming, fishing, and aesthetics. 

Emergency Fire Protection is provided by water stored in the reservoir. Except when used to fight fires, 
the water flows over a spillway and returns to Cronin Creek. 



SITE REPORT for JACK A. E R I o N  K t b ~ U r t ~ t a  UEPT. 
UNDER PRE- 1909 ADJUDICATED WATER RIGHT SALEM, OREGON 

LIFT - 
Domestic Use: The elevation difference between the sediment tank and the point of use is approximately 
100'. 

Hvdro-Electric Use: A pressure gage on the power plant supply line just before the power plant indicates 
a pressure of 55 psi while the plant is in operation. This converts to a pressure head of 127'. 

Recreational Use: The elevation difference between the point of diversion and the reservoir is 
approximately 15'. 

Emergency Fire Protection: same as Recreational Use. 

DAM X-SECTION - The cress szction ~f the dan: was m e w e d  at the furthest downstream point. The 
basis of elevation was the southern comer of a 4x4' concrete pad +50' to the north of the pond. This 
elevation was assumed to be 100.00'. Horizontal distance was measured using a rag tape and vertical 
distance was measured with a Leitz level. The dam x-section is shown on the attached drawing. 

pwL UCI HWL UPC DNC - DCI TOE 
98.6 110.0 n/a 99.0610.0 n/a 99.6814.0 n/a 94.60126.0 

DAM OUTLET - In addition to the spillway described below, the dam is equipped with a 3"@ pvc drain 
pipe. This pipe is located on the downstream end of the reservoir and is fitted with a gate valve. This 
drain is used to nearly empty the reservoir for routine maintenance. 

DAM LENGTH & PROFILE - The dam completely surrounds the reservoir, there are no abutments. 
The perimeter of the dam is 450' .  The height of the dam is at it's greatest on the downstream side where 
it is approximately 5' from crest to toe. From there the height gradually lessens to the upstream side 
where the height is negligible. 

SPILLWAY - The spillway consists of a 11" wide by 12 foot long wooden channel followed by a 
concrete lined channel that flows into the Unnamed Spring and then into Cronin Creek. The slope of the 
spillway was measured at 0.17 ft/ft. A profile of the spillway is included on the attached drawing. On 
the day of the inspection, the spillway was flowing at a depth of * 1". Using the Manning equation with 
a roughness coefficient of 0.01 1, the flow was calculated at 0.228 cfs. 

RESERVOIR EXCAVATION - According to the caretaker, the reservoir is excavated to a depth of 
approximately 3'. Excess excavated material was used in the construction of the dam. The dam appears 
to be well constructed with no signs of erosion or water piping through the dam at the time of inspection. 

The bottom of the reservoir is lined with plastic sheeting that extends over the dam a distance of about 
3' past the high water level. The spillway is lined by wooden boards for 12 feet followed by a concrete 
lining for 24 feet. 



SITE REPORT for JACK A. ERlCKSON W T E R  K ~ S U U H L L ~   EFT. 
UNDER PRE- 1909 ADJUDICATED WATER RIGHT SALEM, OREGON 

SURVEY TIE - On section line common to Section 2, T3N, R8W, W.M. and Section 35, T4N, RgW, 
W.M. Found 3" bronze cap as a witness comer. See map A-765, Clatsop County Surveyors Records. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - none 

REMARKS - none 

The final proof survey and inspection of the use was completed by me on February 16, 1994, and the facts 
contained in this report and accompanying final proof map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Ronald G. Larson 

Ronald G. Larson 
Certified Water Right Examiner 

I, Jack Erickson, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as my Claim 
of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms and conditions of a Pre-1909 adj~dicated~water 
right. 

Jack Erickson 
i.. 



LARSON & 
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P.O. Box 219 SALEM, OREGON TEL: 503-368-5394 
160 Laneda Avenue FAX: 503-368-5847 
Manzanita, OR 97130 

April 12, 1994 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

re: Jack Erickson Pre-1909 Adjudicated Water Right Claim, Tillamook County, Oragon 

To whom it may concern: 

Enclosed you will find two final proof survey maps and a site report for a pre-1909 adjudicated water 
right claim for Jack Erickson. A registration statement and application fee have already been 
provided by Mr. Erickson. The legal description of the property is: S 112 NE 114; N 112 SE 114; SW 
114 SE 114; Government Lots 1, 2, and 12; Section 2, T3N R8W, W.M. 

Should you need any additional technical information, please contact: 

James L. Atkins, PE 
Handforth, Larson & Barrett, Inc. 
P.O. Box 219 
Manzanita, Oregon 97130 

Please notify both Mr. Erickson and myself when the application is approved. 

Sincerely, 

HANDFORTH, LARSON AND BARRETT. LVC. 
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JACK A. ERICKSON 

December 23. 1993 

Martha Pagel, Director 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 973 10 

Dear Ms-Pagel: 

Re: Filing of Surface Water 
Registration Pre- 1909 Vested Water Right Claim 
Jack A. Erickson, Applicant 
Our File # 0 1584 

d m y  Petition for Director's Acceptance of Registration Statement for my Pre- 1909 Vested 
Water Right Claim, I am submitting herewith the following: 

L.( Surface Water Registration Statement Pre- 1909 Vested Water Right Claim: this 
has been completed as required and signed by me as claimant; 

d My $300 check. which is the amount of the required filing fee; 

&3/ Tillamook County Deed Records patent and descriptive map: 

/ Application map which was Rled with my application for a permit to 
appropriate surface water. 

Assuming my petition is granted. I request that these documents be promptly flled. Upon 
receipt of confirmation that the registration statement has been filed, I will proceed to provide 
within 90 days my Anal proof map and verification of my actual claim of beneficial use. 

Because I am paying $300 in fees in the filing of my application for a permit to appropriate 
surface water, a minor hydroelectric license, and a reservoir application, I request that the 
Department and the Director consider a fee adjustment and possible rebate and refund of a 
portion of the enclosed fee if you deem it appropriate. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Sincerely, 

215 b'. 12th St.  Suite 101 Vancouver, W A .  98660 206-693-8298 



*CI, n 
JACK A. ERICKSOh 

December 23,1993 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Martha Pagel. Director 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 973 10 

Dear Ms. Pagel: 

Re: Petition for Director's Acceptance of Surface Water 
Registration Pre- 1909 Vested Water Right Claim 
Jack A. Erickson, Applicant. 
Our File # 0 1584 

This is applicant's petition for your acceptance of applicant's Surface Water Registration 
Statement Pre- 1909 Vested Water Right Claim. I respectfully request that you authorize the 
Department to accept this registration Statement. 1 a m  enclosing a cover letter with which I 
transmit the registration statement. my check in the amount of the required fee, and, in 
support of the registration statement, a Tillamook County Deed Records patent and descriptive 
map togethet with a copy of the application map which was filed with my application for a 
permit to appropriate surface water. 

I am advised that your authorization for acceptance of this registration statement is required 
since the registration statement was not filed by December 31, 1992. It is my understanding 
that subject to your approval I am entitled to file this registration statement before 
December 3 1. 1993. 

My petition for your acceptance of the registration statement is based upon the following 
factors: 

1. Until the last 30 days when I secured professional assistance in the fling of an 
application for a permit to appropriate surface water. I was completely 
unaware of the need to flle a registration statement for my pre- 1909 vested 
water right; specifically, I was completely unaware of any requirement to do 
this before December 3 1. 1992; 

2. I have been in and out of the country throughout 1992 , and since my business is 
located in Medford and throughout the world, I was not made aware of the 
registration statement ffling requirements 

3. I have been surprised by this requirement: I respectfully submit that any neglect on my 
part has been excusable; and severe prejudice will result to my right to realize my pre- 
1909 vested water right if my registration statement is not accepted; 

215 U'. 12th S t .  S u i t e  101 Vancouver, W A .  98660 206-693-8298 



.. 
Water Resources Department 
December 23, 1993 
Page 2 

4. The quantity of water to which I am entitled under my pre- 1909 vested water 
right claim is of such a reasonable or minimal volume and the nature of the 
use to which the water is appropriated is such that a minimal amount of 
consumption results such that the public interest is best served by the 
granting of my petition for acceptance of the registration statement; 

5. I Ale this petition for good cause and good cause exists for your acceptance of my 
registration statement. 

Thank you for your consideration. I respectfully request advice of your decision. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosures 

215 W .  12th S t .  Suite 101 Vancouver ,  W A .  98660 206-693-8298 
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P.O. BOX 219 . I  TEL: 503-368-5394 
160 Laneda Avenue December 20, 1993 .' . L FAX: 503-368-5847 
Manzanita, OR 97130 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, OR 973 10 

RE: Jack A. Erickson Water Right Application, Tillamook County, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

m e  application for a permit to appropriate sudace water is being filed svbject to ~pplicant's reserved right 
to file shortly hereafter his surface water registration statement with respect to applicant's Pre-1909 Vested 
Water Right Claim. Applicant has been informed by the Water Resources Department Watermaster that 
both the pennit application and the registration statement mav be filed and that the Department will not 
in any way deem the filing of the application for permit a waiver of applicant's Pre-1909 adjudicated right. 

Enclosed you will find several applications for water rights for Tax Lots 300 and 400, T3N, R8W, Section 
2, together with the following: 

Application and Map to Appropriate Surface Water 
Application for Minor Hydroelectric License 
Examination and Recording Fee of $875.00 ($50.00 for Reservoir Application, 
$325.00 for Surface Water Application and $500 00 Application only fee for a 

Minor Hydroelectric License) 
4. Land Use Information Form from Tillamook County 

The description of the property is: Government Lots 1, 2 and 12, Section 2, Township 3N, Range 8W 
and the Easterly half of Section 2, excluding the NE 114 of the NE 114 of that Section. 

Should you need any additional technical information, please contact: 
James L. Atkins, PE 

PO Box 219 
hfa~~zcini't, Oregon 97 130 

Please notify both Mr. Erickson and myself when the application is approved. 

Sincerely, 

ON & BARRETT, INC. 

encl 





F R O M  H . L . B .  I N C .  

P.O. BOX 219 
I60 Laneda Avenue 
Mantentla, OR 97130 

Wator Resources Dcpartmcnt 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, OR 973 10 

RE: Jack A. Erickson Water R i ~ h t  Application, ~llamook County, Orcgon I 
Gentlemen: 

' l lc  application for a pcnnit to appropriato surface water is being clod subjoct to applicant's roscrvcd right 
to filc shonly hereafter his surfacu watcr registration statement with rcspcct to applicant's Pro-1909 cstcd 
Water Right Claim. Applicant has bccn informed by tho Wlrtcr Resources Dcpartniont Watcnn cr that 
both thc pcrmit application and the registration statement may be filed and that the Department ill not 
in any way decm thc filing of  thc application for pchnit a waiver of applicant'e Pre-1909 adjudicate right. S 
Enclosed you will find wvcral applications for watcr rights for Tax Lots 300 and 400, ?3N, RSW, 
2, together with tho following: 

1, Application and Map to Appropriato Surface Water 
2. Appli~ation for Minor Hydroelectric License 
3. Examination and Recording Fcc of $875.00 ($50.00 for Rcscrvoir Application, 

$325.00 for Surface Water Application: and SS00,OO Application only fw for a 
Minor Hydroelectric License) 

4. Land Use Information Fonn f'rorn ~il lahook County 

Tho description of the property is: Government Lots 1, 2 md 12, Scctian 2, Township 3N, Ran 
and the Easturly half of Section 2, excluding the NE 114 of  the NE 114 of thd Scction, 

Should you nced any additional technical information, plcasc wntact: 
James L, Atkins, PE 

PO Box 2 19 
Manzanita, Orogon 97 130 

Plcsr. notify both Mr. Erickson and rnyrlf when ;hc application i s  tpprovcd. 

Sincerely, 

& MRRE1'1; 1NC , , 

J \s . Atki s, E 

q ~ ~ w ~ \ ~ m \ d d w ~ . ~ m ~  

encl. 



Timmqe Brandt, 12:26 PM 1/31/00 , 73818 6 R-73817 - Address Chan 

X-Qender: brandttc@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us 
X-Pfailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Light Version 3.0.5 (32) 
Datje: Mon, 31 Jan 2000 12:26: 49 -0800 
To: Amy.A.STEWART@wrd.state,or.us, Colleen.A.RICHARDS@wrd.state.or.us 
Frcjm: Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: 73818 & R-73817 - Address Change 
Cc: brandttc 

Amy - Please update WRISUSER with the following information: 
(C~lleen - Please update POWERBUILDER with the following information:) 

Surface Water file 73818 / Permit 52184 / No certificate ; 
Reservoir file R-73817 / under HB 2153 / Certificate 69055 ; AND 
Surface Water Registration file SWR-621 - 

Jack A. Erickson 
4900 SWGriffith Drive, Suite133 PH#:Noneavailable 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

OLP ADDRESS: 

PO Box 3247 
Central Point, OR 97502 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
* Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept. * 
* Pffice Specialist I 158 12th Street NE * 
* hater Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-4172 * 
* Voice: (503) 378-8455 x .  287 FAX: (503) 378-6203 * 
* Toll Free (w/n OR only) 1-800-624-3199 x. 287 * 
t E-mail: Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us * 
c HAVE A NICE DAY!!! * 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Printed for Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 1 



regon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Inhn A .  Kitzh.ibrr, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210 

February 2,2000 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

JACK A ERICKSON 
4900 SW GRIFFITH DR, SUITE 133 
BEAVERTON OR 97005 

REFERENCE: File 73 8 18 

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of JACK 
ERICKSON were received on APRIL 27, 1994. These will be reviewed in the future to insure 
they are complete and correct. 

If you have any questions please contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 263, or dial toll free 
(within Oregon only) at 1-800-624-3 199, extension 263. 

Sincerely, 

k STEVE BROWN 

Program Analyst 
Certificate Section 

SCB :tcb 

cc: RONALD G. LARSON, CWRE #I75 
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION FILE SWR-62 1 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

CHECK BASIN MAP &AME ) \ I W k L  # \ UNADJUDICATED AREA ? \I- 
REC~IPT # \ 3 ~ 3 3 0  s w R NUMBER 62\ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 3&-- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHEQK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATGRMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 

FORM REVIEW 
blanks filled in 
signed 
date received stamped 

MAP REVIEW \ I 
/source and trib 
/diversion point location 

- 4 ~  = L\L 
w' conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc . %- 
/place of use - 
J scale 
/ township, range, section 
!/ north arrow 
4 CWRE stamp 
d disclaimer 
/date survey was performed 
L/I P.O.B. of survey 
-' dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
r, "beneficial use" type title 
/ "permanent -quality1! paper 

l/lOth acre 

WATaR RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 

FIN* FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



August 1, 1994 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JAMES L ATKINS 
PO BOX 219 
MANZANITA OR 97130 

RE: SWR-621 

Dear Mr Atki i ,  

This will acknowledge the receipt of the data to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim 
in the name of JACK A ERICKSON. I have added the data to the file. Thank you for your 

, attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

J ~ M E s  L ATKINS PE 
do BOX 219 
~ANZANITA OR 97130 

re: SWR-621 

Dear Mr Atkins, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of your letter and information to support the pre-1909 vested 
Water right in the name of JACK A ERICKSON. Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
There is one item that has not been fully explained. That is the actual initiation of the use of 
water for the following uses; Hydro-electric Consumption (generation ?), Recreational Use and 
Emergency Fire Protection. 

I 

The form shows the "date of first use" for the domestic water is April 19, 1900. I need the 
dame information for the other uses. You say the uses are a modification of the domestic and 
qave evolved into there current condition. I need to know just when these modifications took 
place. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number in Oregon is 1-800-624- 
3199. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudicati n S ecialist 
j i w \  \c\6\swr46% ,004' 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salern, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 





W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JACK A ERICKSON 
215 W 12TH STREET SUITE 101 
VANCOUVER WA 98660 

re: SWR-621 

bear Mr Erickson, 

1 received the map prepared by your CWRE to support your claim to a pre-1909 vested water 
right. I note that your form lists domestic as the use of water. The map and site report lists 
pomestic consumption, hydro-electric consumption, recreational and emergency fire protection 
uses. If you intend to claim the additional uses as your pre-1909 vested water right, you must 
Bmend your claim form and pay the required fees. 

[f you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 
\ 

I - ----- 
I L - - J J ~ \  - - - ' 
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: James Atkins 

j \w\s\c\h\r\r r-0621 003 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-81.30 



'April 27, 1994 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JAMES L ATKINS 
HANFORD LARSON BARRETT INC 
PO BOX 219 
MANZANITA OR 97130 

RE: SWR-621 

!Dear Mr Atkins, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of JACK ERICKSON. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your 
attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 
\ 

 on Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



January 11, 1994 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

I JACK A ERICKSON 
215 W 12TH STREET SUITE 101 
VANCOUVER WA 98660 

re: SWR-621 

Dear Mr Erickson, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of JACK A 
ERICKSON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $300.00 have been 
received and our receipt #I08330 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered 

I SWR-621. I am sending a copy of the Special Order Vol 48 Pg 3 for your records. 

I You must now arrange for the required map. I am sending a list of Water Right Examiners for 
your information. Your claim cannot be processed without the required map. You must notify 

I the Water Resources Department of a map submittal date. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. The toll free number is 1-800- 
624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

I Don Knauer 
' Adjudication Specialist 

1 Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Sdleln, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



BEFORE THE DIRECTOR O F  THE 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM, OREGON 

I N N  THE MATTER O F  THE ) ORDER A C C E P T I N G  
SPRFACE WATER R E G I S T R A T I O N  SURFACE WATER 
STATEMENT T O  BE F I L E D  I N  THE R E G I S T R A T I O N  
N!AME JACK A .  ERICKSON STATEMENTS 

1 ( L a t e  f i l i n g )  

T h e  above e n t i t l e d  m a t t e r  c o m e s  before  t h e  D i r e c t o r  f o r  
a h t h o r i z a t i o n  t o  f i l e  a S u r f a c e  W a t e r  R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t  
alfter t h e  f i l i n g  dead l ine  of D e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  1 9 9 2 .  

I I t  appears t h a t  t h e  c l a i m e d  u s e  of w a t e r  has  n o t  been 
abandoned, t h a t  w a t e r  has  been appl ied t o  b e n e f i c i a l  u s e  and t h a t  
t h e  u s e  of w a t e r  by t h e  c l a i m a n t  is  s u b j e c t  t o  r e g i s t r a t i o n  
p h r s u a n t  t o  ORS 5 3 9 . 2 4 0 ( 4 ) .  

NOW, THEREFORE,  it is hereby ORDERED t h a t  t h e  D e p a r t m e n t  
accept f o r  f i l i n g  S u r f a c e  Water R e g i s t r a t i o n  S t a t e m e n t  i n  t h e  
n b m e  of 

J A C K  A ERICKSON 
2 1 5  W 1 2 T H  S T R E E T ,  S U I T E  1 0 1  

, VANCOUVER WA 9 8 6 6 0  

J a n u a r y  7, 1 9 9 4 .  

+' M a r t h a  0. P a g e l ,  D i r e c t o r  

R e c o r d e d  i n  S p e c i a l  O r d e r  V o l u m e  4 8 ,  P a g e  3 .  

S ~ R .  DWF 



STATE OF OREGON 
.L4, 

W A T ~ ~ E S O U R C E S  DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 238330 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-84551378-81 30 (FAX) 

F/ECEIVED FROM: i e s  

I 
1 I 

CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

[- I$ ' i  J 
- f 101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 

I I 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

I 831 087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

1 ____ OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 
I 

( 1 REDUCTION OF EXPENSE CASH ACCT - 
I I 

-- I $ 
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

(03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT ( 

- ( 106-00-0 WELL CONST START  FEE^ 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

I 842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

COPY FEES 

RESEARCHFEES 

MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

1 145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
I 

i' i 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1 / 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

1 842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

1 842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

WATER RIGHTS: RECORD FEE 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 842 006 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842 023 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842 024 $ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

1 HYDRO APPLICATION 
-- 

I 

1 Distr~but~on-Wh~te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-F~le, Buff Copy-F~scal 


